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6L
Date....... Noyember.9,2015.....

APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF THE 2015 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSF^G AND
URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUB) CONTINUUM OF CARE APPLICATION

WHEREAS, in response to a Notice of Funding Availability (NOFA) for Continuum of Care Grants
published in the Federal Register to supplement funding for local homeless programs, the Polk County
Iowa Continuum of Care Board prepared a Contmuum of Care application for $3,357,079 in Continuum

of Care funds to be submitted to HUD for funding approval; and

WHEREAS, at its meeting on November 2, 2015, Polk County Continuum of Care Board received and

recommended approval of the Continuum of Care Grant Committee's recommendations for the 2015

Continuum of Care Grant application; and

WHEREAS, the application is based upon the Continuum of Care strategy, whereby Continuum of Care

funds would provide needed services to homeless persons in Des Moines and throughout Polk County and

address high priority service gaps within the parameters of the priorities and procedures recommended by
the Polk County Continuum of Care Board.

NOW, THREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City ofDes Moines, Iowa, that the
above referenced Contmuum of Care program application and certifications thereto are hereby approved

and ratified, and the City Manager or his designee is hereby directed to execute any necessary documents

and submit the application to HUD.

(Council Communication No. 15-^^11 )

Moved by to adopt.

'VED AS TQ FORM:

Glenna K. Frank, Assistant City Attorney
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CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



^
Polk County Continuum of Care Board

2015 CoC Program Competition
Final Project Priority List and 2015 Allocation

Project Name

Tier I

Anawim Housing II—PSH

House ofMercy-Capital Park PSH

Anawitn S+C 4

Anawitn S+C

Ana-witn S+C 3

YMCA S+C

Anawim 2014 New Project-PSH

PHC 2014 New Project-RRH

Institute for Community Alliances—

HMIS
WDM, New Project-RRH

Primary Health Care, New Project-RRH

Anawim— PSH Bonus Tier I

Tier II

Anawim - PSH Bonus Tier II

IHYC, Lighthouse-TH

House of Mercy, TH

Primary Health Care, Enhancement-SSO

IHYC Buchanan Outreach TH

Primary Health Care, Outreach-SSO

Total

Annual Renewal Demand (ARD)

Tier 1 Funding (85% ofARD)

Tier 2 Funding

Permanent Housing Bonus

Reallocation

ARD + Bonus

Total Budget
Awarded

$274,231

$225,901

$56,984

$917,167

$40,703

$51,206

$200,648

$199,500

$108,419

$100,000

$79,119

$241,629

$185,636

$226,743

$182,525

$120,544

$82,039

$70,161

$3,363,156

$2,935,891

$2,495,507

$880,768
$440,384
$173,042

$3,376,275


