	all Nui	mber	- .		Agenda Item Number
Date Nover	nber 9,	2015			
					THE 2015 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND JD) CONTINUUM OF CARE APPLICATION
published ir Iowa Contir	n the Fed nuum of	leral Re Care Bo	gister to oard pre	suppleme pared a C	ing Availability (NOFA) for Continuum of Care Grants ent funding for local homeless programs, the Polk County ontinuum of Care application for \$3,357,079 in Continuum ading approval; and
	ed appro	oval of the	he Cont	inuum of	2015, Polk County Continuum of Care Board received and Care Grant Committee's recommendations for the 2015
funds would	d provide n priority	e needed y service	l service gaps w	es to home within the p	e Continuum of Care strategy, whereby Continuum of Care eless persons in Des Moines and throughout Polk County and parameters of the priorities and procedures recommended by
above refere	enced Co , and the	ontinuur City M	n of Car anager o	e progran	he City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the napplication and certifications thereto are hereby approved gnee is hereby directed to execute any necessary documents
			(Co	ouncil Cor	mmunication No. 15- 589)
Moved by					to adopt.
APPROVEI Glenna K. F	nat	FORM	ank	orney	
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
COVEMAN	-		ļ <u>-</u>	 	I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
GATTO		ļ	 		certify that at a meeting of the City Council o
GRAY	+	-		\vdash	said City of Des Moines, held on the above date
HENSLEY	 				among other proceedings the above was adopted.
MAHAFFEY	1	1			IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
MOORE					hand and affixed my seal the day and year firs above written.
TOTAL					above without
MOTION CARRIED			A	PPROVED	
				Mayor	City Clerk

Polk County Continuum of Care Board 2015 CoC Program Competition Final Project Priority List and 2015 Allocation

Project Name	Total Budget Awarded
Tier I	
Anawim Housing IIPSH	\$274,231
House of Mercy-Capital Park PSH	\$225,901
Anawim S+C 4	\$56,984
Anawim S+C	\$917,167
Anawim S+C 3	\$40,703
YMCA S+C	\$51,206
Anawim 2014 New ProjectPSH	\$200,648
PHC 2014 New ProjectRRH	\$199,500
Institute for Community Alliances HMIS	\$108,419
WDM, New ProjectRRH	\$100,000
Primary Health Care, New Project-RRH	\$79,119
Anawim PSH Bonus Tier I	\$241,629
Tier II	
Anawim - PSH Bonus Tier II	\$185,636
IHYC, LighthouseTH	\$226,743
House of Mercy, TH	\$182,525
Primary Health Care, Enhancement-SSO	\$120,544
IHYC Buchanan Outreach TH	\$82,039
Primary Health Care, OutreachSSO	\$70,161
Total	\$3,363,156
Annual Renewal Demand (ARD)	\$2,935,891
Tier 1 Funding (85% of ARD)	\$2,495,507
Tier 2 Funding	\$880,768
Permanent Housing Bonus	\$440,384
Reallocation	\$173,042
ARD + Bonus	\$3,376,275